TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the Corporation/State of the Receiving Party (Yorktowne, Inc.) needs to be corrected to "Pennsylvania" (not "Delaware") previously recorded on Reel 002429 Frame 0596. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name. |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| EY, Inc. | | 08/06/1993 | CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Yorktowne, Inc. |
|-----------------|---------------------------|
| Street Address: | 100 Redco Avenue |
| City: | Red Lion |
| State/Country: | PENNSYLVANIA |
| Postal Code: | 17356 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1171289 | YORKTOWNE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (630)366-2531 630-572-3180 Phone: Email: legal@elkay.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Correspondent Name: Kathleen J. Deighan Address Line 1: 2222 Camden Court

Address Line 4: Oak Brook, ILLINOIS 60523

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Elizabeth A. Gorski |
|--------------------|-----------------------|
| Signature: | /Elizabeth A. Gorski/ |
| Date: | 10/13/2011 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment from EY Inc to YTI#page1.tif source=Assignment from EY Inc to YTI#page2.tif source=Assignment from EY Inc to YTI#page3.tif

REEL: 004641 FRAME: 0412

TRADEMARK

O1-24-2002
Form PTO-1594
(Rev. 03/01)

| - | |
|----------|----------------------------------|
| ET. | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE |
| Y | U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |
| - | |

| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/200. Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ 10195,816 | 57 v v | |
|---|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies) | |
| EY, Inc. | Name: Yorktowne, Inc. | |
| 1-10-07 | Internal | |
| Individual(s) Association | Address: | |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership | Street Address: 100 Redco Avenue | |
| Corporation-State Pennsylvania | City: Red Lion State: PA Zip: 17356 | |
| Other | Individual(s) citizenship | |
| | Association | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes 🎎 No | General Partnership | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Limited Partnership | |
| Assignment | Corporation-State Delaware | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | Other | |
| Other | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No | |
| Execution Date: August 6, 1993 | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): | | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) | |
| | 1,171,289 | |
| Additional number(s) at | tached ⊑gg Yes 区数gg No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | registrations involved: | |
| Name: Mariann R. Murphy | 40.00 | |
| Internal Address: Jenner & Block, LLC | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 | |
| | ☐ Enclosed | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| Street Address: One IBM Plaza | Deposit account number: | |
| Street Address: One IBM Plaza | 10-0460 | |
| | 10 0700 | |
| City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60611 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| | THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. | nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true | |
| Mariann R. Murphy Mariann & Murphy December 13, 2001 | | |
| Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cov | ignature Date er sheet, attachments, and document: | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01/23/2002 AAHMED1 00000193 100460 1171289

01 FC:481 40.00 CH

| | | Filed this day of | |
|--|--|--|--|
| CB: BCL-806 (Rev. 8-72) | | Commonwealth of Pennsylvania | |
| ing Fee: \$40 | (Line for numbering) | Department of State | |
| I-2 ticles of nendment— Imestic Business Corporation | COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE | Secretary of the Commonwealth | |
| mestic susmess corporation | • | Secretary of the Commonwealth | |
| | | (Box for Certification) | |
| | quirements of section 806 of the Business Corpor ned corporation, desiring to amend its Articles, c | | |
| 1. The name of the corporat | ion is: | | |
| EY, Inc. | | | |
| | red office in this Commonwealth is (the Departmenent to conform to the records of the Departme | • | |
| (NUMBER) | | (STREET) | |
| Philadephia | Pennsylvania | 17101 | |
| (CITY) | | (ZIP CODE) | |
| 3. The statute by or under w | which it was incorporated is: | | |
| Business Corporat | ion Law of 1988 | | |
| 4. The date of its incorporat | tion is: June 30, 1993 | | |
| 5. (Check, and if appropriat | e, complete one of the following): | | |
| | the shareholders of the corporation at which the a ursuant to the kind and period of notice herein st | | |
| Time: The | , day of, 19 | · · | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| Kind and period of no | | | |
| | tice | | |
| | | | |
| | | n the action so taken, signed by all of | |
| | nt was adopted by a consent in writing, setting forth to vote thereon and filed with the Secretary of the | n the action so taken, signed by all of | |
| the shareholders entitled 6. At the time of the action | nt was adopted by a consent in writing, setting forth to vote thereon and filed with the Secretary of the | n the action so taken, signed by all of | |
| the shareholders entitled 6. At the time of the action | nt was adopted by a consent in writing, setting forth to vote thereon and filed with the Secretary of the of shareholders: | n the action so taken, signed by all of ne corporation. | |
| the shareholders entitled 6. At the time of the action (a) The total number of 800 | nt was adopted by a consent in writing, setting forth to vote thereon and filed with the Secretary of the of shareholders: of shares outstanding was: | n the action so taken, signed by all of ne corporation. | |

| L |
|---|
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |

INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETION OF FORM

- A. Any necessary copies of Form DSCB: 17.2 (Consent to Appropriation of Name) or Form DSCB: 17.3 (Consent to Use of Similar Name) shall accompany Articles of Amendment effecting a change of name.
- B. Any necessary governmental approvals shall accompany this form.
- C. Where action is taken by partial written consent pursuant to the Articles, the second alternate of Paragraph 5 should be modified accordingly.
- D. If the shares of any class were entitled to vote as a class, the number of shares of each class so entitled and the number of shares of all other classes entitled to vote should be set forth in Paragraph 6(b).
- E. If the shares of any class were entitled to vote as a class, the number of shares of such class and the number of shares of all other classes voted for and against such amendment respectively should be set forth in Paragraphs 7(a) and 7(b).
- F. BCL §807 (15 P. S. §1807) requires that the corporation shall advertise its intention to file or the filing of Articles of Amendment. Proofs of publication of such advertising should not be delivered to the Department, but should be filed with the minutes of the corporation.